©On-Bright Integrations                                    Confidential                                      Preliminary Datasheet
       OB_DOC_DS_SN97Bx00
1
SN97Bx
High Performance Synchronous Rectifier
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
SN97Bx is a high performance and highly
integrated secondary side synchronous rectifier

Drain
GND
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SN97BFWLP-D PDFN8(5*6), Halogen-free in tube
SN97BFWLPA-D PDFN8(5*6), Halogen-free in T&R
Package Dissipation Rating
Package RJA(℃/W) RJC(℃/W)
PDFN8(5*6) 50 6
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value
VDD pin -0.6V to 7V
Drain pin -2.5V to BVdss Note2
Min/Max Operating
Junction Temperature TJ
-40 to 150 ℃
Min/Max Storage
Temperature Tstg
-55 to 150 ℃
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10secs)
260 ℃
Note1: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute
maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, functional operation of the device
at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under
“recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure
to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Note2: -2.5V applies to minimum duty cycle during normal
operation only.
Marking Information
    SN97Bx           XX            X           X     -    X
High Performance
Synchronous Rectifier
Package
WL:PDFN8(5*6)
Green Package
P:Halogen-free Blank:Tube
A: Tape/Reel
Packing BVdss
D: 100V
    YWWZZZ
       SN97F
       B    Ps
Y:Year Code
WW:Week Code(01-52)
ZZZ:Lot Code
F:MOS Code
B:Character Code
P:Halogen-free
S:Internal Code(Optional)
©On-Bright Integrations                                    Confidential                                      Preliminary Datasheet
       OB_DOC_DS_SN97Bx00
4
SN97Bx
W
High Performance Synchronous Rectifier
TERMINAL ASSIGNMENTS
Pin Name I/O Description
GND P Ground
VDD P Power Supply
Drain I SR MOSFET Drain pin
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Drain
HV